
Slaru Lrpl.
I n\urincr, (ilrporition of l,nkislxn

ll.rlrh.\ \t.i(turrt IotDr.nn( c r ,! \ t),tr! or,,l
()lli.c. -r I l,n,'. \rrr! l.ili trtrrcr..tinnntr

( dlrrl l,ro. rcn,. r l)ct)rrrnr.n, (arrt))

INVITATION TO TENDER FOR SUPPLY OF OFFICE
STATIONARY, PRINTING, COMPUTER ITEMS AND OFFICE

SUPPLIES

No- StlC/H&A /RO,/iSB/CPDITIN/SU p/01/202 !
E-PADS lender No. F-

INVITATION TO B 
'

1. Flealth.nd Accidenlnl nsLran.e (i&Al), Regionat Of{i(e, samabad, State Litc
nsuran(e Corporation of Pakistan iJrv te5 E-PADS bids from the distributors/

suppliers/etc., havrng at east Two (2) -Years of re evant exper ence of aforesaid
procurement and have rendered such services in Federal Government
orqanizations, Banks and N4ultinatonar Companres The frrms shouid have
propcr offce. telephone nurnbcr, NLN ard shoud bc cllrly register€d wlh E

PADS FBR on the ATL & 6ST ist

2. Bidding documcnts. containillq detaiied tcrms and condrtions, eta. ar€
available for download at State lifes website wurw.statelife.com.pk and
aPADs.

3- lho brds. preDared n accordarlce wth the instruatiolg in the blddnq
docirnenis submtted through E-PADs on or beto.e date/ time as

stipulated by E-PAOS on 29-04-2025 at '11:00 AM and will be opened on
the same day at 1'l:30 AM

4. Any brd submitted other than E PADS rryould not be constdered

Deparlmental Head/lncharge (CPD)

H&Al Reqrofal Ott ce, slamabad

State Lrfc lnsurance Corporation,

3'd Floor, Staie Life Tower,

Blue Area, lslamabad

Ph. No 051 92163ri4

,,. \N
\,

\P

f
i

.8,



TENDER NOTICE NO:

sL c,/i]&ArlRO/15 B/CPD,TTEN/SU P/01/20 25

TENDER FOR SUPPLY OF OFFICE STATIONARY. PRINTING,

COMPUTER ITEMS AND OFFICE SUPPLIES

State Life lnsurance Corporation of Pakistan lntends to h re the services of reputed and

experien.€d Service Prov der/ vendor for afore5a d procurenrent registered with nccme

Tax /SalesTax Depaitmenl ln tl- s rcgard Bids nIe nvitcd n accordance urrth PPRArrr 
's

!nder "single Stage One Envelopc Procedurc

Gen€ral Tefin! and Conditions:

1. B dders must apply on EPAD5

2. Eidder must have experiencc of atleast two (2) years as Genera Order Suppiler and

serviaes mLrst be rendered bolh in Ptrb ia and Private Sector (Work Orders/ Verr{rable

proofs ln support are reqLlired)

3. Bid Validity is Ninety (90) days and it must clearLy ment oned on F nancral Prooosa

and any Bid having valldity less than Ninety (90) days wil be reiected

4. Condrtronal Bic will be rejected

5. Bidder must print General Terms and conditions on official letter head, prcperly

siqned and stamp with date

6. Th€ b ds wil be acteptcd up to 29-04-2025 at 1 1:00 AM nnci wi I be opened on llrc

same day at 11:30 AM in thc offi.e of (.entra Pro.uremeni Department, 3' li.ior

Stale Life Tower. Jlnnah Avenue. Islamabad

7. Quantity of items required is en.losed with Tender Document (ite,n list at Annex-A)

However actual quantity may eilher increase or decrease or may not be requircd at

all subject io,eqJiremenl

8. Bid Securlty amounting to PKR 100.000/- in form of "pay order/Demand Drafl' n

favor of "SLIC H&Al PREMIUM COLLECTION ACCOUNT" must be furnished as

scanned copy on EPADS and also rn hard .opy. Bid Security will be refunded to the

Un- successful bidder upon completion offormal procurement process. Whereas Bld

Security of successful bidder wi I be .elurned after submission of Eank GLrarantee

9. Most Advantageous Bidder in respective category or caiegories or overal is requ red

to furnrsh Bank Guarantee amolrnting to 10% of quoted aost ie Overali Cosl rt n

respcctive calegory or overall sum of atLroted cost n case of rnore than onc aatcqory

valid upto December 31,2025 withn Ten (10) days of slLran.e afd onw.rd

acceptance of Letter of lntent (LOl) by bidder. Fallure to subrnssion of Bank



Guarantee within stipulated time will result in forfeiture of gid Security without any
not ce and subsequeril action as per ppRA RLrles will be initlated

10.Bank GLrarantee to be furnished as demand dralt/pay adet in the name ot ,SLIC

H&A Prenltuin Collection A(count,
l l. Performance Guara ntee/ Bank Guarantee wil beretalnedtill December 3.1, 2025 and

aomplete delivery of rtems as and when requir€d ln case bdder fails to rJeliver
required items as per schedue then ttems as per actllal will be purchased from
altenrate soLrrce and samc will be !djusted from perJormance Guarantee

12. No tendcr vrill bc acceptabie withoLrt Brcl Security. g cj Security rnust be fu.nished in
original hard copy to the 'Offrce of Centra procurement Departme|t (CpD), Heatth
and Accidental tnsurance, lfd Floor, State Llfe Tower, Jinnah Avenue, lslamabad,,well
oefore Bid Closing time and its sotely bidders responsbrtty to ensure that Bid
Secuaty is submitted without any prejudice to State Life

13.Brdder is advised to cnsure delivery of alt items in One Singe Go without any
splrit ng, brfxrcarron ol itemr v,,ithin Ten (t 0) workillg days of issuancc of Work Or.lcr
1n casc ol cmergency th€ sa d t rneline will ceasc to exist

14. T me is essentral in subject procurement and in case vendor is found to be habitua ly
delayii'E delivery than Perforrnance Guarantee will be forfeited and necessary
biacklst ng process wi i be initiated against the vendor

15.Quoted Cost wrll remain valid/firrilunchanged tll December 31,2025 and no
rcqursl for rate escalatton whatsocver will be entertained under any circumstanccs
d!rring sard pcr od

'16. The prevaling engagement as pat of subject tender may be extended for a peaod

ot one year after De.ember 31, 2025 on san]e terms and cond tions with per rtem
rate escalation oJ maximum upto 10% subject to inflation, overall market cond tion
and other iactors.

lT.Vcndo15 \,vill have to submtt a iorrnal requcst for rate esca ation u/lth propcr

Juslrfi.at orr rnd an ndependent market survcy atl€ast two (2) nlonths before elpr]/
of exisrt ng engagernent lhe de(isior on r.ite es.alat;on !v t1 be taken by Hea th and
Ac.idenlirl lnsurance (H&Al) and it is our drscret on to escalate rates as per request

or reject the request

18. in case of rejectron of the request for rate escalat on, we reserve the flgh1 to resort

to tresh tendering process

r9.frrtlrc, bir.ld(r,rruit ensure.lelrvery/!opply of !cms.rs comrnunrcarcd via lvo,k

au/ard issued by Ad,rin Depa(ment to respective desttnations i.e. I d Floor, State Life

Towcr, linfah Avenue lslamabad and 2ND Floor, State Life Euilding No.09, Blue Area,

lrnnah AvenLre, lslamtsbad and any other location as commLlnicated wlthin ls amabad

20. Bidders/ Vendors are required to submit Jollowing with the r brds:

l

l

I

]
j

:

!



a. Copy of lncomc Tax & Saics Tax P'egislration Certif cates

b. 3id Secur ty Deposit as p.r claus' 5

c. Prool of non_blacklist n9 by any of Provincial or Federa Govc nmcrrt

Department, Agency Organizaton or autonomous body or Private Seelo

Organizatlon any\rvhere in Pakrstan (submission oI undertaking on legrl

5tamp paper of \eorth Rs 100,/- (One HLrndred Rupees Only/ ) is mandatory)

d. Duly signed and stamp.(l Genernl Terrns and Condltions on Of{ical lettcr

head need to be attachcd rtiih tender documents

e. Duly filled and signed Financlal Proposa (List is en'losed at Annex-A)

f, Undertaking on a PKR 100 Stamp Paper (Format is cnclosed at Annex Bl

9. In case a bidder/ vendor rs applying for Printing Category he/she must fulnish

a valid Press Declaration certificate issued by concerned Govcrnmont

Department

h. Vendor m!rst submit pllrchase Order/'Work Order t'om at east thre' Yen'iors

both from PLlbllc and Private sc{tor !\rherarn two (2) years cxi-rcrPn" r

verifiedrustified

i. Vendor is required to furni!h/ submit Work Completron/ Work [Jone

Certificates from atleast two {2) well reputed cLients executed in ast five (5)

yeats

Note Submission of all above do(umenti is mandetory and non_submission

will result in disqualification from further procurcment proceedings no matter

vendor is most advantageous,/lowest in terfis of co3t.

21.Calegory Wise towest Evaluated Bid financially in terms of.ost sub]ect to fulfilLrnenl

of mandatory criteria and compliance with PPRA Rulcs would be declared as mosl

advantageous. Vendor can quote rate for a s ngle category or for more tlran one

category

22.Vendor must quote rate for all rtcrns wlthin a category irnd | .asc vcndor (lce(rl

quote rato for.1n itern withrn the aatcgory his/her prcpos.ri to thc extent oi

respective category will not be con5ldered

23.The price quoted must be inclusive oi all dr-lties / taxes, packing, oclroi and dellvery

charges. Further prices must be quoted both in words and figures

24.The fender received after the due date and tme will not be entertained

Responsibility of in time delivery of items a! per lst rest with the brdders

25. Vendor mlst take into account that delivery at desig.rated ocaton rs eotirely

vendors respons bility and no request for provsion of Health and Accidental

lnsurance (H&Al) Regional Office lslamabad staff for stationery transportation unde'

any circumstances w ll be entertained

I



26, Bidder must take into dccount that quality of items rs pdrdmount. If any item doesn't

aoof rm to qual ty standards oullrned. the sald tem wil be returned and vendor rs

bound to supply alternate item without any cosl

?7,State Life reserves the rlqht to accept/reject all the proposals of the bidders in

accordaoce wlth PPRA rules 3J(1)

ln case of any qucry, pleasc aontact undersrgned

Oepartmental Head/lncharge (CPD)

H&Al Regional Office, ls amabad

State Life lnsurance Corporaiion,

l " F oor, State L fe Tower,

ts uc Arca. lslamabad

Plr. No.051-92'16344

.

!.

, ,irr \t,. )'



ANNEX.A:

UN DERTAKING

hereby solcmnly do( ared that in.3so lnm declared as most adv..tagcors L, dcjer I
response lo subje(t procurement, I wilL elrsure supply/ delivery within ten (i0) workinq days
except in case of emergency. I fu(her declare thal I will ensure supp y of qtral,ty produ.ls and

will adhere to all coodit ons mentioned in General Terms and Cond tionr

Ihe q!oted rates as per my Finanoal Proposal are rfclusive of all applicab e taxes and ar{r va c
Lrpto Oe€ember 31. 2025 for all items within a category/ (ateqorles



ANNEx-A: FORMAT fOR rINAI'lClAt PROPOSAL

CATEGORV OR CATE6ORIIS APPLITD FOR:

(sp€cify/ state Name of category/ categories Applied)

;r No Name of ITEMs

:ATEGORY- 1 : Off i€e Ststionery

SPECIf ICATION Proposed
Quoted Rate per

Total Cost ir PKR

Quantity*Quoted Rate per

It.m lnclTax
Unit

-fotal

Quantity

r'anoCryslal o. iq!,villcrt

J i o r,i.r,, ., aiL ri irfl

: ar. (rysta o :quvr :ni

r7.trjr Cas:.r Ln, !a ..:

l



Sr No Name of ITEMS

r.i,rr'rrlL h.)i I ii, :. r, !

Total

Quantity
Quoted Rate per

Item

TotalCost in P(R
Quantity*Quoted Rate per

Item ln(lTax
U nit

I

SPtCITICATION Propo5€d

-ir r, , lir - ., il



Nanre oI IIEMS

Pa.[.9 liFc 6lrl5 Y?ds

tt.$) r)d,algc,15 | l

5PEC FICATION Propored Un it
Total

Quantity
Quoted Rate per

Total cosr i6 PKR

QuantityrQuoted Rate per

Item lnclTax

2 r. r ba. o,lquva l.rlr

!. !^ bi !/r il3 or r ic qu. 1y r 1 rl
,\i., E.uvJlre.i

.

l

/.



Sr No Narrre of IIEMS SPtCIFICATION Propoied U nit
Tot.l

Quantity

Toral Cost in Pl(R

Quantity"Quoted Rare per
Item ln(lTax

t3 Oif..r 2r:r, ./: .gn' 316

lJr2,1/6 Staplfi n n pi.l oi 'n00 !.!

'l

rPlPapo, Oie 309 Ar rn'lDr..r t.r8 rn9100
!h..tsor L.lu vallu,:

'.rr'ip.. O r. aDq r,1 i,r':r..riiirq
lll r r..ls . ,r, r., |,:

i'

i.s. prral:Jxu,y O, qlv 00!2 p.!ro:qu ualenr



Nan! c of llt MS SPECIFICATION P,oposed
Quoted Rate per

TotalCo.t in PKR

Quantity'Quoted Rat€ P€r
It€m lnclTax

U nit

10

Total

Quantity

20



Name of ITtMS SPECIFICATION Propotcd

,. .rr' ,,, L, r'trr. ! I l

Total

Quantity
Quored Rate pe.

Item

TotnlCost in PKR

Quantity'Quored R.te per
Item ln.lT.x

Sr No



ll

Name of lItMs SPECIFICATION Propos€d U nit
Total

Quantity
Quoted Rate per

Item

Total coit in PKR

Quantity'Quoted Rate per
Item lnclTax

3

D



S. No Nanre of ITEMS SPtClf ICATION Proposed U nit
Total

Quanrity
Quoted Rate per

Item

Total Cost in PKR

Quanlity'Quoted R6te p€r
Item lnclTax

.l



;r No Name of ITEMS
Total

Quantity
Quoted Rate per

Total Cost in PKR

Quantity*Quoted Rate per

It€m lncl Tax
SPECIFICATION Proposed

,{ rY,r(kr C.L)r.,.r lortrr r,1

<w :r o\ H.ivy )ny,) rlc r
:,rili Ma.h ne,n iqr r.,c,r

Unit

l

Srii I d r rdr] rdv fq i ..,t!., 'r_ pnpr,



Name o{ ITEMS

S i9 e.olorr n.(!r..tr

SPEClf ICATION Proposed

,r,riu1 ,.tnrr

Total
Quantity

Quoted Rare per
Itenl

IotalCort in PKR

Quantity.Quoted Rate pet
Item lnrlTax

U nit

i,lr

Sr No



SPECIFICATION Proposed

i,..\'r \r.r !r !n! !n ra

\:rr r ./aan. or tq!rvarc^!

1.,,n. v.!r Pc. / P.ni F.Lltr

Unil
Total

Quantity
Quoted Rare Per

Totalcost in PKR

Quantity*Quoted Rate Per
It€m ln<lTax

Name of ITEMS

A.
Bt



Sr No SPECIFICATION Proposed Total

Quantity
Quoted Rate per

Item
Unit

Total Cost in pKR

Quantity*Quoted Rate per
It€rn ln.lTax



Name of ITEMS SPECIFICATION Proposed
Quoted Rate Per

Item

TotalCost in PKR

Quantity"Ouoted Rate Per
Item ln(lTax

unit
Total

Quantity

to

1



Sr No Nanre of lI tM5 SPECIFICATION Proposed Total

Quantity
Quoled Rate per

Item

Total Cost in pKR

Quantity'Quoted Rate per
Item ln(lTax

U nit

\



rNo Name oI ITEMS

Catcgory-02: Printing

5PtclFlCATlON Proposed Unii
Total

quantity
Quoted Rr te P€r

TotalCost in PKR

Quantity'Quoted Rate Per
Item tn.lTax

i
I

TO]'AL COST CATTGORY 1 IN PKR INCLUSIVE OF TAXES
I

5



Sr No Name of ITtMS SPECIFICATION Proposed Total

Quantity
Quoled Rat€ per

Item

Total Cosr in pKR

Quantity'Q!oted Rate pcr
Item ln.l Tax

U nrt



Namr of ITEMS SPECITICATION Propos€d
Total

Quantity
Quoted Rate per

Item

roral cosi in PKR

QuantityrQuoted Rate Per
Item lntlTax

\.7
TOTAL COST TOR CATEGORY.O2 IN PI(R INCI-USIVE OF ALL TAXES



5r No Name of ITEMS

Category 03: Computer llems

SPECIFICATION Proposcd Total
Quantity

Quoted Rate per
Item

Totalcost in PKR

Quantity'Quoted Rate per
Item lncl Tax

U nit

t



Name of ITEMS
Total

Quantiry
Quoted R.te pcr

Item

Total Cost in PKR

Quantity'Quoted Rale per

Item lnclTax

,! ,. :t r, 1,,,r ' .,t.. j. "r ' ,r

.rr'. \1\t

...!:rl1t]i]j'lll].1,

SPECItICATION Proposed

: ." 'J,: ,, li,l'ri,

U nat

9



Sr No Name of ITEMS

litr ( r... P n1.r IsaITr 2.r: iro

SPECIFICAIION Proposed Un it
TotalCost in PKR

Quantity'Quoted Rate per
Item lnclTax

'91^ iCltr.r) or 9qr v3l.nr

'v!t.r il r, :.r:!u v. r. ri

Total

Quantity



r No Name oJ ITEMS SPECIFICATION Proposed
Quantity

Quot€d Rate per

llem

'aC3 il,,q5@.: Q LrL!,r. r:

3 Cl (ogrlon O' !rt!,r c,,t

Unit

Toral Cost in PKR

Quantity'Quoted Rale Per
Item lnclTax



22

Name of ITIMS

rf !, ar.r r.a,) il 'n ) , .,r ",'..

SPECIFICATION Proposed

,1 GB ( rqnon Or llrvr e,

V/ re.s og re.6r Ertuvi k,rl

ir:iii:-rr.::qr.
'.,., r !, i1 rrJr/r4 I tr,.r!rr'.r.ri"..rr.l

Totdl

Quantity
Quored Rat€ per

It€m

TotalCort in PXR

Quantity'Quoted Rate per
Item lncl Tax

U nit

.$

Sr No

B.s: Qualry ol aquiva c.'



Nalne of ITEMS

26

Total
Quantity

Quoted R.te per
TotalCost in PKR

Quantity*Quoted Rate per

Item lncllax
SPECITICATION Proposed Unit

3.!: Q.,d ry., :qu !allcrl

ri...._ i ri.rilt.,,, I

i.irilJ::) (L), i. i!.i :_, iriri,,u,..::i\l ,: , i

;c



Sr No Name of ITEMS SPECIFICATION Prooosed U nit
Total

Quantity
Quored Rate per

It€m

Total Cost in PKR

Quantity'Quoted Rate per
Item ln(lTax

TOIAt COST FOR CATIGORY.O3 IN PKR INCLUSIVE OF APPTICABTE TAXES

Calegory'04: Crockery ltems

rro.rcd \4/h te f ie Qua y ol
C.i.nrr, /j.r.rla n (ah.an ) Mar.r.l



I No Name of lTtM S SPECIFICAIIoN Proposed
Total

Quantity
Quoted Rate per

Total Cost in PKR

Quant;ty'Quoted Rate p€r

Item loclTax
U nit

r,2

I

I

t



5r No Name of ITEMS SPECIFICAIION Proposed
Qunntity

Quoted Rate per
Item

TotalCosl in PKR

Quantity.Quoted Rate per
lrem inclTax



Nanle of ITEMS SPECIFICATION Proposed
Tota I

Quantity
Quoted Rat€ per

Item

TotalCost in PKR

QuantityaQuoted Ratc Per
Item ln(lTax

U nit

y';,



5r No

?2

Name of ITEMS SPECIf ICAI ION Proposed
Qurntity

Quoted Rata per
Item

Total Cosr in pKR

Quantity.Quored Rate per
Item ln.lTax

U nit

TOTAL COST FOR CATEGORY.O4 IN PKR INCLUSIVE OF ALL APPLICABIE TAXIS


